

TALENT RELEASE AND WAIVER

Note: All participants and/or contributors must review and sign a Talent Release and Waiver Form. If under 18, a parent or legal guardian must also sign the Talent Release and Waiver Form.



See www.CleanTheAir.org for complete contest information.

Illinois Partners for Clean Air is a non-profit coalition dedicated to bringing cleaner air to the Chicago metropolitan area. It unites businesses, organizations and individuals all committed to reducing harmful emissions and improving air quality through voluntary actions.

As a participant and/or contributor in the Shoot for the Skies PSA Video Contest (the "Contest"), this waiver gives permission to use my name, likeness, and entry for advertising, promotion, and/or other purposes without further notice or compensation to me, except where prohibited by law. Illinois Partners for Clean Air, the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, the American Lung Association of Illinois, the Respiratory Health Association, and the United States Environmental Protection Agency and each of their respective parent, subsidiaries and affiliated companies or Agencies obtain all rights – including the right to edit, publish, use, modify, or dispose of any entry, online, in print, film, television, or in any other media for advertising, promotional, and/or other purposes – without compensation or notification to me, except as prohibited by law.

I agree to release, indemnify, and hold harmless Illinois Partners for Clean Air, the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, the American Lung Association of Illinois, the Respiratory Health Association, and the United States Environmental Protection Agency and each of their respective parent, subsidiaries and affiliated companies or Agencies, and all others associated with the Contest, and the employees and affiliates of the parties mentioned above (collectively "Contest Entities"), from any and all damages, claims, causes of action and costs, resulting from or in connection with my participation in the Contest or acceptance or use of any award; the use of the materials in any manner by Illinois Partners for Clean Air, the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, the American Lung Association of Illinois, the Respiratory Health Association and the United States Environmental Protection Agency and each of their respective parent, subsidiaries and affiliated companies; and my negligent acts or omissions of willful misconduct in connection with the Illinois Partners for Clean Air – Shoot for the Skies PSA Video Contest.

I understand I will not be allowed to participate in the Contest without completing and signing this Talent Release and Waiver Form and submitting it with a completed Official Entry Form. All participants must knowingly agree to appear or participate in or contribute to the Public Service Announcement and complete a Talent Release and Waiver Form.

I UNDERSTAND THIS IS A LEGAL DOCUMENT. I HAVE READ THE OFFICIAL CONTEST RULES AND GUIDELINES, AND I UNDERSTAND AND AGREE WITH THE CONTENTS.

Participant Signature:	Date:
Participant Name (Type or Print):	Participants Age:
Street Address:	
City:	Zip Code:
Parent/Guardian Signature:	_ Date:
Parent/Guardian Name (Print):	

This document must be completed in its entirety and returned with a completed Official Entry Form for consideration in the Illinois Partners for Clean Air – Shoot for the Skies Skies PSA Video Contest. Entries are due by March 14, 2014. Official Entry Form(s) and Talent Release and Waiver Form(s) must be completed, scanned and submitted by mail to: Illinois Partners for Clean Air, c/o Illinois EPA, 1021 North Grand Avenue East, M/C #17, Springfield, IL 62702 or by email to: pfca@cleantheair.org